Community 423 19 (15) 1,179 0 1,606

Complementary 372 1 (37) 0 (2) 334

Total 795 20 (52) 1,179 (2) 1,940

Other 1 0 0 0 0 1
Sporting Goods &
Outdoor

Sporting Goods 376 7 (2) 0 (4) 377

Outdoor 243 5 (11) 0 0 237

Total 619 12 (13) 0 (4) 614

Group 3,317 117 (107) 1,179 0 4,506

In addition, the group has 21 JD stores operating under joint venture agreements in Indonesia and Israel, opening two new stores
within the period. There are also two new stores operating under franchise agreements in Bahrain and Egypt.

After opening two new gyms, closing one gym and acquiring four Simply Gym’s, the group now has 90 gyms in the UK market.

No. of stores Opening New Gyms Closures Acquisitions Closing

JD Gyms  85 2 (1) 4 90

15

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the 26 weeks ended 3 August 2024

  Note

26 weeks to 3 August 2024

(unaudited)

Restated(1)

26 weeks to 29 July 2023

(unaudited)

Profit before

adjusting

items

£m

Adjusting

items

£m

Profit for

the period

£m

Profit before

adjusting

items

£m

Adjusting

items

£m

Profit for

the period

£m

Revenue   2   5,032.2   –  5,032.2   4,783.9   –   4,783.9

Cost of sales   (2,604.2)   – (2,604.2)   (2,466.5)   – (2,466.5)

Gross profit   2,428.0   – 2,428.0   2,317.4   –   2,317.4

Selling and distribution expenses   (1,769.1)   – (1,769.1) (1,685.0)   – (1,685.0)

Administrative expenses   3   (223.4)   (158.9) (382.3) (225.9)   (47.9) (273.8)

Share of profit of equity-accounted

investees

   3.4   – 3.4   3.1   –   3.1

Other operating income   12.2   – 12.2   13.1   –   13.1

Operating profit   451.1   (158.9) 292.2   422.7   (47.9)   374.8

Finance income   15.1   – 15.1   16.1   –   16.1

Finance expenses   3   (60.6) (120.4) (181.0)   (41.0)   3.8 (37.2)

Net financial expense   (45.5)   (120.4) (165.9)   (24.9)   3.8 (21.1)

Profit before tax   405.6   (279.3)   126.3   397.8   (44.1)   353.7

Income tax expense   4   (103.9)   29.8   (74.1)   (102.4)   6.2 (96.2)

Profit for the period   301.7   (249.5)   52.2   295.4   (37.9)   257.5

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 21.8   218.4

Attributable to non-controlling interest  30.4   39.1

Basic earnings per ordinary share   5 0.42p   4.23p

Diluted earnings per ordinary share 0.42p   4.23p

(1)  Please refer to Note 14 for further details of the restatements.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the 26 weeks ended 3 August 2024